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THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS’ COMMUNICATION

ACTION REQUEST

ACTION REQUEST: Approval of Academic Calendar for 2021-2022

The attached calendar for the academic year 2021-2022 differs from the models and principles
used for the past several years in calendar planning. The calendar includes a pre-Labor Day
start, Monday, August 30, which provides a one-week break between the end of summer term
and the start of fall term. It also includes a fall break, October 18 - 19 and no classes on the day
before Thanksgiving, November 24. Classes will end on Friday, December 10, and exams will
end on Monday, December 20. The winter term will start on Wednesday, January 5, 2022.

Holiday Issues
There are no conflicts with religious holidays contained in this calendar.

Spring Break
Application of the University’s principle of scheduling spring break in the eighth week of the

winter term has resulted in the University break occurring not in the last week of February,
which is often the case, but the first week of March. The break begins on Saturday, February
26, and classes resume on Monday, March 7.

Number of Class Days
Fall term has 69 class days; winter has 69 class days.

The proposed calendar has been vetted by faculty and administrative groups. I am writing to
request your approval of the 2021-2022 academic calendar.

Respectfully submitted,

Martin A. Philbert
Provhst and Executive Vice President
for Academic Affairs

May 2019
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UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN ACADEMIC CALENDAR

ANN ARBOR CAMPUS
FALL TERM, 2021
(O] F: T o7 4 1 o F PP PPSRPURPR Aug 30, Mon
Labor Day (HOLIAAY) ...eeeeeiiiieiiiiieeeeiiie e eeiiee e eeite e eetete e e eireeeesetteeessntsaeesenssaeesssnseessnssseeennns Sept 6, Mon
Fall Study BreaK........vviiiiiiiie ettt e tree e e eeraa e e snnbaeeenns Oct 18-19, Mon-Tues
Thanksgiving 1eCesS, 5:00 PuIll. .....iiiiriuriieeiiiiieeeriieeesireeeestrteeestrreeessssreeessssseeessssaeesssssseens Nov 23, Tues
CLASSES EII0... .ottt e e e e e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeetaaaa e eeeeeeraaanaas Dec 10, Fri
StUAY DAY S. ..ttt e e eresee e esseseee e DEC 11212, Sat-Sun
EXAIMINATIONS ..ottt eeeeeeeeeeeeee et e e e e et e e e e e e et ta e e eeeeeeaasaa e eeeeeesarannnneenns Dec 13-17, Mon-Fri
.............................................................................................................................................. Dec 20, Mon
(0163111831 11oS) 0 0 <) 0 L HU PR Dec 19, Sun
69 class days: M=13, T=14, W=14, Th=14, F=14
WINTER TERM, 2022
(O] F T o7 4 1 o FO PR SRPPR Jan 5, Wed
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (University Symposia/No Regular Classes)..........cccoeevvveerevvenenns Jan 17, Mon
Vacation begins 12:00 NOOM..........ueeeriiiieerriiireeniiieeersireeeesirreeesstsreeessssseessssssaeessssseesssssseessnns Feb 26, Sat
CLASSES TESUITIE ..o eeeeeeeeeee e e ettt e e e e et e ea e e e e e e e et e et e eeeeeeaasaaeeeeeeesassnnnneeeeeeesarnnnns Mar 7, Mon
University HONOrs CONVOCALION .......c.vviiiiriiiieeeiiiiieeesiiieeesiiieeessneeeesssseeesssnrneeessssneessssseeennns Mar 20, Sun
CLASSES €10 .ot e e e e e e et et e e e e e e e et aaa e eeeeetaaaraeeeaeeaaa Apr 19, Tues
StUAY DAYS ....eiiieeiiiiieecciiie ettt e et e e e e et ra e e e erreeeeeenes Apr 20, Wed; Apr 23-24, Sat-Sun
EXAIMINATIONS .. .etttieiee e ettt e e e et e e e e e ettt aa e eeeeeeeaaaaaeeeeeeeeessannns Apr 21-22, Thurs-Fri &
................................................................................................. Apr 25-Apr 28, Mon-Thurs
CommencemMent ACLIVITIES .....cvvvreeriirreeriiieeeesiieeeenireeeessnreeessnreeesssnseeesssssees Apr 28-May 1, Thurs-Sun
69 class days: M=13, T=14, W=14, Th=14, F=14
SPRING-SUMMER TERM, 2022

(O] F: T o7 4 1 o FO PSPPSR May 3, Tues
Memorial Day (HOIAAY).......cccorouiiiiiiiiieeiciiie ettt esrte e e erre e e e tree e e eeraeeesenaee s May 30, Mon
Classes end (Spring Half) 5:00 Pl ....oeieiiiiiiiiiieeiiieeeeiiee ettt erteee e e eiree e e srreeeeeneeeeans June 20, Mon
StUAY DAYS ...eviiieiiiiiee ettt eeriee ettt e ettt e e ettt e e e et reeeestbaaeeestbaeesetraeeeenraeeeennaaeas June 21-22, Tues-Wed
EXAIMINATIONS . cettteie ettt e e ettt e e e e e e e et aa e e eeee et aaaaneeeeeeeeesaannns June 23-24, Thurs-Fri
Spring Half Term @NdS........cccvviiiiiiiiieeeiiieeeeiiee e ceiiee e eettee e sttee e st ee e sstbeeessntraeeesnnaeesesnaeeas June 24, Fri
Summer Half Term classes DEZIN.........ccccuviriiriiiieiiiiieeiriiie e eeiieeeeiiee e estreeeeeraeeeeenneee s oo June 29, Wed
Independence Day (HOLIAAY) ....c.vveveiriiiieeiiiie ettt ettt e e reee e et ee e e e enaaesennneeeenns July 4, Mon
Classes end, 5:00 PuIN coeveiiieiiiiieeerciieeeeieee e et ee e ettt eeestraee e e bbeeeestraeesetraeeeannrraeeennraaeeans Aug 16, Tues
11016 | B AP URR Aug 17, Wed
EXAIMINATIONS . .etetiee ettt e e et e e e e e et et e e e e eeeetaaaa e eeeeeeraaanneas Aug 18-19, Thurs-Fri
Full Term and Summer Half Term €nd..........cooovuumeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et e e Aug 19, Fri

*Students enrolling in Business Administration, Dentistry, Law, Pharmacy, Social Work, and Medicine should
check with their respective schools for academic calendar information including registration. This calendar is
subject to change.





